



\$~64

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3459/2025 & CRL.M.A. 31464/2025

NAV PREM COLLECTION & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC
for the State with Mr.
Aditya Khatri, Advocate.
SI R.N. Ashanag, PS
Cyber North West Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.11.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 19.02.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

"SS"